

E-102, 103, EPIP, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur – 302022, INDIA

Ref- BSE/2019-20/35

Date: November 19, 2019

To,
Listing Department,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Floor 25, PJ Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Subject-Intimation under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code- 539399

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper advertisement published in Dainik Navjyoti (Hindi Newspaper) and Financial Express (English Newspaper) on November 16, 2019 for Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2019.

Kindly take this information on record.

Yours faithfully

For Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited


Sonika Gupta
Company Secretary
Membership No.: A38676



SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2019

 BELLA CASA FASHION & RETAIL LIMITED Regd Office : E-102,103, EPIP, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur. CIN: L17124RJ1996PLC011522 Tel: 0141-2771844, Email: saurav@bellacasa.in, website: www.bellacasa.in							
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019							
(Rs in lacs except for EPS)							
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th June 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30th September 2018 (Unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September 2019 (unaudited)	Six Months Ended 30th September 2018 (unaudited)	Year Ended 31st March 2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,049.03	3,871.27	4,244.20	8,920.30	7,835.59	14684.73
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	385.50	376.34	369.99	761.84	717.30	1234.56
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	385.50	376.34	369.99	761.84	717.30	1234.56
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	302.05	276.21	260.33	578.27	511.01	877.59
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	302.05	276.21	260.33	578.27	511.01	877.59
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,147.50	1,147.50	1,037.50	1,147.50	1,037.50	1,147.50
7.	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic	2.63	2.41	2.51	5.04	4.98	8.15
	2. Diluted	2.63	2.41	2.39	5.04	4.75	7.89

Disclosures

- The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.bellacasa.in.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' effective 1 April 2019, using modified retrospective approach and therefore the comparatives have not been restated. On the date of initial application, the lease liability has been measured at the present value of the remaining lease payments and right of use assets has been recognized at an amount equal to the lease liabilities. Application of Ind AS 116 does not have any material impact on the financial results of the Company.

For and on behalf of Bella Casa Fashion & Retail Limited
Harish Kumar Gupta
Chairman & Whole Time Director (DIN: 01323944)

Place: Jaipur
Date: 14th November, 2019